
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23X323 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009841 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul  5 2022 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6464
HWY :SR 005,205
TITLE :I-5 AND I-205

CONCRETE PANEL REPLACEMENT
 AND JOINT REHABILITATION
23X323

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/10/2022
13:06

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-2051(288)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986830402
BUILDING B SUITE 210
16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 187.29 % -100.00 %

591,815.15 385,815.15 0.00206,000.00

STRUCTURE

1,000.0000
2 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION REPL. HEADER BR 205/3

226.0000 L.F. 108.33 % -100.00 %

226,000.00 117,520.00 0.00
480.0000

108,480.00

1,900.0000
3 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION REPL. HEADER BR AND RCS

376.0000 L.F. 291.32 % -100.00 %

714,400.00 531,840.72 0.00
485.5300

182,559.28

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

1,400.0000
4 REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL 

1742.6000 S.Y. 117.05 % -100.00 %

2,439,640.00 1,315,663.00 0.00
645.0000

1,123,977.00
5 PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

62,055.00 0.0062,055.00

24.0000
6 SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT 

936.0000 L.F. -63.08 % -100.00 %

22,464.00 -38,376.00 0.00
65.0000

60,840.00

60.0000
7 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING 

3849.0000 S.Y. 87.50 % -100.00 %

230,940.00 107,772.00 0.00
32.0000

123,168.00
8 REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

32,900.00 0.0032,900.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

40.0000
9 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

5250.0000 S.Y. 433.33 % -100.00 %

210,000.00 170,625.00 0.00
7.5000

39,375.00

350.0000
10 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

1260.0000 TON 204.35 % -100.00 %

441,000.00 296,100.00 0.00
115.0000

144,900.00
11 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,347.00 0.004,347.00
12 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,029.85 0.003,029.85

20.0000
13 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 

9961.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

199,220.00 99,610.00 0.00
10.0000

99,610.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

1,000.0000
14 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY 900.00 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 9,000.00 0.00
100.0000
1,000.00

150.0000
15 INLET PROTECTION 

34.0000 EACH 22.95 % -100.00 %

5,100.00 952.00 0.00
122.0000
4,148.00

16 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
L.S. 225.00 % -100.00 %

65,000.00 45,000.00 0.0020,000.00

TRAFFIC

65.0000
17 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

2088.0000 HR  30.00 % -100.00 %

135,720.00 31,320.00 0.00
50.0000

104,400.00
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TRAFFIC
18 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,500.00 0.007,500.00

16.0000
19 PLASTIC LINE 

1600.0000 L.F. 566.67 % -100.00 %

25,600.00 21,760.00 0.00
2.4000

3,840.00

8.5000
20 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

2200.0000 L.F. 240.00 % -100.00 %

18,700.00 13,200.00 0.00
2.5000

5,500.00

15,000.0000
21 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.3500 HUND 2,900.00 % -100.00 %

5,250.00 5,075.00 0.00
500.0000
175.00

1.7500
22 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

3780.0000 L.F. 16.67 % -100.00 %

6,615.00 945.00 0.00
1.5000

5,670.00

600.0000
23 OPERATION OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM 

290.0000 HR  1,100.00 % -100.00 %

174,000.00 159,500.00 0.00
50.0000

14,500.00

12.0000
24 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

1160.0000 HR  54.84 % -100.00 %

13,920.00 4,930.00 0.00
7.7500

8,990.00

35.0000
25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1520.0000 HR  250.00 % -100.00 %

53,200.00 38,000.00 0.00
10.0000

15,200.00
26 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 975.88 % -100.00 %

190,000.00 172,340.00 0.0017,660.00

75.0000
27 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

4176.0000 HR  15.38 % -100.00 %

313,200.00 41,760.00 0.00
65.0000

271,440.00
28 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 72.39 % -100.00 %

90,000.00 37,794.00 0.0052,206.00
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TRAFFIC

30.0000
29 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

616.0000 S.F. 20.00 % -100.00 %

18,480.00 3,080.00 0.00
25.0000

15,400.00
30 WSP REIMBURSEMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

140.0000
31 PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES 

173.0000 HR  115.38 % -100.00 %

24,220.00 12,975.00 0.00
65.0000

11,245.00

14.0000
32 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN

290.0000 HR  180.00 % -100.00 %

4,060.00 2,610.00 0.00
5.0000

1,450.00

OTHER ITEMS
33 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00
34 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
35 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
36 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00
37 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -28.57 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -600.00 0.002,100.00
38 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. -25.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -500.00 0.002,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
39 JUST IN TIME TRAINING 

L.S. 500.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 12,500.00 0.002,500.00

$6,376,376.00 129.52% $0.00$2,778,165.13CONTRACT TOTAL

$6,376,376.00BASE TOTAL 129.52%$2,778,165.13




